

Press Release 26/11/2024

Morgan Stanley and Athens Stock Exchange 3rd Greek Investment Conference

Athens Stock Exchange is again partnering with Morgan Stanley for the 3rd Athens Stock Exchange Greek Investment Conference on December 2-3, 2024, at Morgan Stanley's conference center in London. The event will bring together 37 large- and mid-cap ATHEX-listed companies and is organized in collaboration with ALPHA FINANCE, EUROBANK EQUITIES, NBG SECURITIES, and PIRAEUS Securities.

The conference will be inaugurated by **Prime Minister Kyriakos Mitsotakis**, who will engage in a closed roundtable discussion with institutional investors followed by a fireside chat with Morgan Stanley representatives. Additionally, **Alexis Patelis, Chief Economic Advisor to the Prime Minister**, will participate in panel discussions with Morgan Stanley strategists. The conference agenda will also feature three focused panel discussions, covering the Greek Banking Sector, the Energy Industry, and the Athens Stock Exchange.

Throughout the two-day event, one-to-one and group meetings with international institutional investors will be held, with participation from senior executives representing the following companies:

ADMIE HOLDINGS, AEGEAN AIRLINES, ALPHA SERVICES AND HOLDINGS, ATHENS EXCHANGE GROUP, ATHENS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (AIA), ATHENS WATER SUPPLY AND SEWAGE CO., AUSTRIACARD, AUTOHELLAS, AVAX GROUP, BANK OF CYPRUS, CENERGY HOLDINGS, COCA COLA HBC AG, ELLAKTOR, EUROBANK ERGASIAS SERVICES AND HOLDINGS, FOURLIS, GEK TERNA / TERNA ENERGY, GREEK ORGANIZATION OF FOOTBALL PROGNOSTICS, HELLENIC TELECOM ORGANIZATION (OTE), HELLENIQ ENERGY HOLDINGS S.A., INTRAKAT GROUP, INTRALOT, KRI KRI, LAMDA DEVELOPMENT, METALEN ENERGY AND METALS (MYTILINEOS), MOTOROIL, NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, OPTIMA BANK, PIRAEUS FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, PIRAEUS PORT AUTHORITY, PROFILE SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE, PUBLIC POWER



CORPORATION, SARANTIS GROUP, TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL, TRADE ESTATES REIC, and VIOHALCO GROUP (ELVAL HALCOR AND NOVAL PROPERTY).

For more information about the conference, please contact the Athens Stock Exchange Press Office.

press@athexgroup.gr

210-3366723